
ROUND 1
Sunday 16th April 2023 

Bacchus Marsh v Ballarat Swans
East Point v Redan

Carisbrook v North Ballarat
Darley v Storm

ROUND 2
Sunday 23rd April 2023  
Darley v Bacchus Marsh
Ballarat Swans v Carisbrook

Storm v East Point
Redan v North Ballarat

ROUND 3
Sunday 30th April 2023  
Ballarat Swans v Storm
Redan v Carisbrook
Darley v North Ballarat

East Point v Bacchus Marsh
  

ROUND 4
Sunday 7th May 2023  

East Point v Bacchus Marsh
Darley v Carisbrook
Ballarat Swans v Storm
Redan v North Ballarat

ROUND 5
Sunday 14th May 2023  

Ballarat Swans v Bacchus Marsh
Carisbrook v Storm

North Ballarat v East Point
Redan v Darley

ROUND 6
Sunday 21st May 2023  
Bacchus Marsh v Redan

North Ballarat v Ballarat Swans
East Point v Darley
Carisbrook v Storm

ROUND 7
Sunday 28th May 2023  
Redan v Bacchus Marsh
Ballarat Swans v East Point
North Ballarat v Storm
Carisbrook v Darley

 

ROUND 8
Sunday 4th June 2023  
Bacchus Marsh v Storm
Redan v Ballarat Swans
Darley v East Point

North Ballarat v Carisbrook

ROUND 9
Sunday 18th June 2023  
Storm v Redan

Carisbrook v East Point
Bacchus Marsh v North Ballarat
Darley v Ballarat Swans

ROUND 10
Sunday 25th June 2023  
Ballarat Swans v Storm

Bacchus Marsh v East Point
Carisbrook v Redan

North Ballarat  v Darley
  

ROUND 11
Sunday 9th July 2023  

Bacchus Marsh v Ballarat Swans
Carisbrook v Storm

East Point v North Ballarat
Darley v Redan

ROUND 13
Sunday 23rd July 2023  
Bacchus Marsh v Darley
Carisbrook v Ballarat Swans

East Point v Redan
North Ballarat v Storm

  

ROUND 14
Sunday 30th July 2023  

East Point v Bacchus Marsh
Ballarat Swans v Darley
Carisbrook v Storm
North Ballarat v Redan

  

ROUND 15
Sunday 6th August 2023  

Bacchus Marsh v North Ballarat
Ballarat Swans v Darley

Storm v Redan
East Point v Carisbrook

ROUND 16
Sunday 13th August 2023  
Darley v Carisbrook
Storm v North Ballarat
Bacchus Marsh v Redan
East Point v Ballarat Swans

 

ROUND 12
Sunday 16th July 2023  

Carisbrook v Bacchus Marsh
Storm v Darley
Redan v East Point

Ballarat Swans v North Ballarat

2023 FINALS SERIES  

WEEK 1: 20th August  
WEEK 2: 27th August 

WEEK 3: 3rd September 
GRAND FINAL: 9th September

BFLW Under 14s Fixture - 2023


